Third Quarter.....  36 1/4   23 1/4
   Fourth Quarter.....  40 1/4   28 7/8

   1997
   First Quarter (through February 20, 1997).....  $50 1/4   $38 1/4

   The last sale price of the Common Stock on February 20, 1997, as reported
on the Nasdaq National Market, was $50.25 per share. As of February 20, 1997,
there were 300 holders of record of the Common Stock.

   DIVIDEND POLICY

   The Company has never declared or paid any cash dividends on its Common
Stock and does not anticipate doing so in the foreseeable future. The Company
intends to retain future earnings, if any, for use in its business.

   15

   17

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Company as of
December 31, 1996, and as adjusted to reflect the issuance and sale of the
2,500,000 shares of Common Stock offered hereby, after deducting estimated
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses.

   DECEMBER 31, 1996
   ------------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Obligations under capital leases, excluding current portion.....  $  5,617   $   5,617
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred stock, $.01 par value; 1,000,000 shares authorized; none
   issued(1).....   --   --
  Common stock, $.01 par value; 50,000,000 shares authorized;
   21,097,117 shares issued and outstanding; 23,597,117 shares
   issued and outstanding as adjusted(2).....   211   236
  Additional paid-in capital.....   227,510   346,329
  Equity adjustments.....   49   49
  Accumulated deficit.....   (96,944)   (96,944)
   ---------   ---------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   130,826   249,670
   ---------   ---------
   Total capitalization.....  $136,443   $ 255,287
   =========   =========

- ---------------
(1) Does not reflect shares of Series A Junior Participating Preferred Stock,
   $.01 par value per share, issuable upon the exercise of Rights under the
   Company's Stockholder Rights Plan.

(2) Excludes an aggregate of 4,032,609 shares of Common Stock reserved for
   issuance upon exercise of outstanding options as of December 31, 1996.

   DILUTION

   The net tangible book value of the Company at December 31, 1996 was
$130,826,000, or $6.20 per share of Common Stock. Without taking into account
changes in net tangible book value after December 31, 1996 other than to give
effect to the sale of the 2,500,000 shares of Common Stock offered hereby, after
deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses, the Company's pro forma net tangible book value at December
31, 1996 would have been $249,670,000 or $10.58 per share. This represents an
immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $39.67 per share to new
investors purchasing shares in the offering and an immediate increase in net
tangible book value of $4.38 per share to existing stockholders. The following
table illustrates the per share dilution.

Public offering price per share.....   $50.25
  Net tangible book value before the offering.....  $6.20
  Increase in net tangible book value attributable to this offering.....   4.38
Pro forma net tangible book value after the offering(1).....   10.58
   ------
Dilution to new investors(2).....   $39.67
   ======

- ---------------
(1) Pro forma net tangible book value per share represents the amount of total
   tangible assets of the Company less total liabilities, divided by
   23,597,117, the number of shares of Common Stock outstanding as of December
   31, 1996, after giving effect to the sale of the 2,500,000 shares of Common
   Stock offered hereby.

(2) Dilution is determined by subtracting pro forma net tangible book value per
   share after the offering from the amount of cash paid by a new investor for